Perch Base, United States Submariners

Flash Traffic

Number: #10-3-2020

Date: 10/31/2020

Subject: Message from Treasurer and Membership

Our bank has informed us that they are no longer allowed to accept checks made payable to businesses which do not include the full name of the business (as shown on the business's bank account) in the Pay To line of the check. The full name to be used for checks to Perch Base is

"Arizona Submarine Veterans - Perch Base - USSVI"

I am working with the bank to see what other alternatives we have to shorten the required entry on checks. In the meantime, we would greatly appreciate your assistance in complying with the bank's requirement. I will keep you informed of any changes as soon as they occur.

Joe Trotter

Treasurer

treasurer@perch-base.org

We are one month into our Membership Drive and I want to thank everyone who sent in their dues so

far. Also, thanks in advance to those of you who are about to send it in. Remember December 31,2020 is the last day to get it in for next year. Please follow our new guidelines for writing checks.

Thanks,

Joan Miner

Membership <u>membership@perch-base.org</u>

This is an official email communication from the USSVI Perch Base and does not require a response.